
APPENDIX I. ESTIMATE OF TOTAL DEBRIS ITEMS IN ESTUARY

TYPE ITEM

PLASTIC
BAGS:

FOOD BAGS
SALT
TRASH
OTHER

BOTTLES:
BEVERAGE, SODA
BLEACH, CLEANER

SHORE
LINE

162,247
1,639

22,944
51,351

18,574
14,203

MILK/WATER GAL. JUGS 21,305
OIL, LUBE
OTHER BOTTLES

BUCKETS
CAPS, LIDS
CIGARETTE FILTERS
CIGARETTE LIGHTERS
CUPS, UTENSILS
DIAPERS
FISHING LINE
FISHING LURES, FLOATS
FISHING NETS
HARD HATS
LIGHT STICKS
PIECES
PIPE THREAD PROTECTOR
ROPE
SHEETING:

LONGER THAN 2 FEET
2 FEET OR SHORTER

6-PACK HOLDER
STRAPPING BANDS
STRAWS
SYRINGES
TAMPON APPLICATORS
TOYS
VEGETABLE SACKS
"WRITE PROTECTION" RINGS
OTHER PLASTIC (SPECIFY)

TOTAL PLASTICS

AR - ARTIFICIAL REEF
H - HEALTH HAZARD
H INJ - HEALTH BY INJURY

22,944
17,481
9,833

137,118
94,507
6,009

28,407
8,740

26,222
12,018
2,185

546
2,185

180,274
0

46,980

3,278
9,287

21,305
4,917

15,842
542

1,639
8,740
5,463

0
84,128

1,042,859

NEAR
SHORE

51,527
0

17,176
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

17,176
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

34,352

120,231

ML
NAV
POL

SUB- POTENTIAL
MERGED

598
0

3,590
1,795

0
0

598
0
0

598
0
0
0

598
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

598
0
0
0
0
0
0

1,197

9,572

- MARINE LIFE
- NAVIGATION
- POLLUTION

PROBLEM

ML
ML
ML
ML

ML

POL

ML

POL

ML
ML
ML

ML

ML

ML
ML
ML
ML

H

ML
ML
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APPENDIX I. ESTIMATE OF TOTAL DEBRIS ITEMS IN ESTUARY

TYPE ITEM
SHORE

LINE
NEAR

SHORE
SUB-

MERGED
POTENTIAL

PROBLEM

STYROFOAM
BUOYS 2,731
CUPS 52,990
EGG CARTONS 546
FAST FOOD CONTAINERS 12,018
MEAT TRAYS 3,278
PACKAGING MATERIAL 9,833
PIECES 87,952
PLATES 7,102
OTHER STYROFOAM (SPECIFY) 7,648

TOTAL STYROFOAM 184,098

GLASS
BOTTLES/JARS:

BEVERAGE BOTTLES 78,119
FOOD JARS 3,824
OTHER BOTTLES/JARS 3,278

FLUORESCENT LIGHT TUBES 0
LIGHT BULBS 2,731
PIECES 162,247
OTHER GLASS (SPECIFY) 3,278

TOTAL GLASS 253,476

RUBBER
BALLOONS 6,555
CONDOMS 0
GLOVES 4,370
TIRES 6,009
OTHER RUBBER (SPECIFY) 16,389

TOTAL RUBBER 33,323

0

34,352

0
0
0

68,703
0

68,703

0

HINT
HINJ
HINJ
HINJ

ML
ML
ML
AR

AR
H

- ARTIFICIAL REEF
- HEALTH HAZARD

H INJ - HEALTH BY INJURY

ML -MARINE LIFE
NAV - NAVIGATION
POL -POLLUTION
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I
APPENDIX I. ESTIMATE OF TOTAL DEBRIS ITEMS IN ESTUARY

TYPE ITEM

METAL:
BOTTLE CAPS
CANS:

AEROSOL
BEVERAGE
FOOD
OTHER

CRAB/FISH TRAPS
55 GALLON DRUMS:

RUSTY
NEW

PIECES
PULL TABS
WIRE
OTHER METAL (SPECIFY)

TOTAL METAL

PAPER:
BAGS
CARDBOARD
CARTONS
CUPS
NEWSPAPERS/MAGAZINES
PIECES
PLATES
OTHER PAPER (SPECIFY)

TOTAL PAPER

WOOD:
CRAB/LOBSTER TRAPS
CRATES
LUMBER PIECES
PALLETS
OTHER WOOD (SPECIFY)

TOTAL WOOD

SHORE
LINE

4,370

7,102
127,831

6,009
1,639
1,639

0
0

8,194
6,009
6,009

22,398

191,200

8,740
15,296
20,759
6,555
3,824

41,518
7,102

62,276

166,070

0
0

102,155
0

5,463

107,618

NEAR SUB- POTENTIAL
SHORE MERGED PROBLEM

0

0
51,527

0
0
0

0
0

7,176
0
0

34,352

103,055

17,176
0
0
0
0

17,176
0
0

34,352

0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0
3,590

0
0
0

0
0

598
0
0

1,795

5,983

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

POL

ML

POL
POL

ML

ML

NAV

NAV

AR - ARTIFICIAL REEF
H - HEALTH HAZARD
H INJ - HEALTH BY INJURY

ML -MARINE LIFE
NAV - NAVIGATION
POL -POLLUTION
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APPENDIX I. ESTIMATE OF TOTAL DEBRIS ITEMS IN ESTUARY

SHORE NEAR SUB- POTENTIAL
LINE SHORE MERGED PROBLEMTYPE ITEM

CLOTH
CLOTHING/PIECES

TOTAL CLOTH

INDUSTRIAL/CONSTRUCTION
BRICKS
CARPET
PAINT CANS
SHINGLES
TAR
OTHER

TOTAL INDUSTRIAL

TOTAL DEBRIS

31,138

31,138

96,146

2,105,928

120,231

480,924

598

598

62,276
1,093
546

13,111
14,203
4,917

85,879
0
0
0

34,352
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

16,153

POL

POL

AR - ARTIFICIAL REEF
H - HEALTH HAZARD
H INJ - HEALTH BY INJURY

ML -MARINE LIFE
NAV - NAVIGATION
POL -POLLUTION
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